
Mississippi Col. (8-18,4-14 Gulf South) -vs- West Florida (6-17,5-12 Gulf South)
02/13/25 at UWF Field House, Pensacola, FL

 
 

 
 
Mississippi Col. 70

West Florida 67

Date: 02/13/25
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 423
Site: UWF Field House, Pensacola, FL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mississippi Col. 29 41 70
West Florida 35 32 67

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Bolden,Rashad * 39 8-26 1-3 8-8 2-5 7 3 7 1 0 1 25
02 Briscoe,Ty * 33 4-10 2-3 9-10 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 2 19
32 Land,Judah * 31 5-5 0-0 0-1 3-7 10 4 2 0 1 0 10
03 Dixon,Tremaine * 36 2-8 2-6 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 4 6
24 Williams,Skylen * 26 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 George,Amari 19 3-5 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 5 0 1 1 0 8
01 Field,Wesley 11 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 McGhee,Jamei 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-58 5-13 19-21 11-21 32 20 12 7 2 7 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-28   35.71 % 3-8   37.50 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 2-5   40.00 % 13-14   92.86 %
Total 23-58   39.7 % 5-13   38.5 % 19-21   90.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 3
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Briggs Jr.,Ja'Ron * 30 1-6 0-1 5-6 2-5 7 5 3 3 0 0 7
04 Wyche,Elijah * 27 1-7 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 2 1 6
05 McElroy,Kyle * 16 0-2 0-0 3-6 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
32 Brown,Eli * 26 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
02 Bryant Jr,Rodney * 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Glenn,Xavier 25 7-11 1-1 3-4 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 18
14 Davis,Shay 25 5-10 4-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 1 1 0 0 14
07 Garrett,Zondrick 24 3-6 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 0 1 2 7 2 11
24 White,Le'Tarion 15 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-3 4 2 1 1 1 1 6
12 Payne,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-51 5-10 22-30 13-24 37 16 10 10 10 5 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-28   42.86 % 4-7   57.14 % 7-10   70.00 %
Second Half 8-23   34.78 % 1-3   33.33 % 15-20   75.00 %
Total 20-51   39.2 % 5-10   50.0 % 22-30   73.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 49 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
MISS 3PTR by BRISCOE,TY 19:28
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN --
GOOD DUNK by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 19:12 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

18:57 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WYCHE,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRYANT JR,RODNEY

GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 18:32 4-2 V 2
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

18:12 MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BRISCOE,TY(in the paint) 17:48 6-2 V 4

17:35 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ELI
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

17:24 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
STEAL  by BRISCOE,TY 17:24
GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE,TY 17:11 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

17:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
17:11 SUB OUT by BRYANT JR,RODNEY
17:11 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
17:11 SUB IN by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
17:11 SUB IN by GLENN,XAVIER
16:52 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,ELI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
16:35 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 16:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI

16:07 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 15:54 11-2 V 9

15:32 MISS JUMPER by WYCHE,ELIJAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:30
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 15:30
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 15:30

15:30 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI
15:30 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAY
15:19 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 15:09
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,AMARI --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 15:03

15:03 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHAY

FOUL  by GEORGE,AMARI 14:54
14:54 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
14:54 MISS FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,TY(in the paint) 14:30

14:30 BLOCK  by WYCHE,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND DEF by GLENN,XAVIER

14:17 11-5 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by GLENN,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

MISS JUMPER by DIXON,TREMAINE(in the paint) 13:48
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 13:43

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
13:28 11-7 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 12:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WYCHE,ELIJAH

12:49 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TREMAINE --

12:33 FOUL  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 12:33 12-7 V 5

12:33 SUB OUT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
12:33 SUB IN by WHITE,LE'TARION

SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 12:33
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,TY 12:33
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 12:33
SUB IN by FIELD,WESLEY 12:33
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAMEI 12:33
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 12:33
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 12:33 13-7 V 6

12:17 13-10 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by GLENN,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

MISS JUMPER by FIELD,WESLEY 11:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

FOUL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 11:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38

11:35 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAMEI 11:21
11:21 BLOCK  by WHITE,LE'TARION

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
FOUL  by MCGHEE,JAMEI 11:15
SUB OUT by DIXON,TREMAINE 11:15
SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAMEI 11:15
SUB IN by BRISCOE,TY 11:15
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 11:15

11:05 13-14 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LE'TARION
10:15 MISS LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
10:12 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE,LE'TARION
10:07 13-16 H 3 GOOD TIPIN by WHITE,LE'TARION(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 09:48 15-16 H 1
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

09:48 FOUL  by DAVIS,SHAY
09:48 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
09:48 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB OUT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 09:48
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 09:48
MISS FT by LAND,JUDAH 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LE'TARION
09:27 15-19 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY

GOOD JUMPER by BRISCOE,TY 09:09 17-19 H 2
08:52 MISS LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
TURNOVER  by DIXON,TREMAINE 08:37

08:37 STEAL  by MCELROY,KYLE
FOUL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 08:30
SUB OUT by DIXON,TREMAINE 08:30
SUB IN by BOLDEN,RASHAD 08:30

08:18 17-22 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY
07:53 FOUL  by WHITE,LE'TARION

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
07:53 SUB OUT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
07:53 SUB IN by WYCHE,ELIJAH



GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 07:53 18-22 H 4
GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 07:53 19-22 H 3

07:43 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY
-- ASSIST  by WYCHE,ELIJAH

MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 07:31
07:31 BLOCK  by WYCHE,ELIJAH

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE,LE'TARION
FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 07:25

07:25 MISS FT by WHITE,LE'TARION(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:25 SUB OUT by GLENN,XAVIER
07:25 SUB IN by BROWN,ELI

SUB OUT by FIELD,WESLEY 07:25
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 07:25
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 07:25
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 07:25

07:25 19-26 H 7 GOOD FT by WHITE,LE'TARION(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 07:02 21-26 H 5
ASSIST  by DIXON,TREMAINE --

06:37 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SHAY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN --

06:25 FOUL  by DAVIS,SHAY
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 06:11 24-26 H 2
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

05:43 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,KYLE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,AMARI --

05:34 FOUL  by WYCHE,ELIJAH
05:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SHAY
05:34 SUB IN by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,AMARI 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by WYCHE,ELIJAH
05:13 MISS JUMPER by WYCHE,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,AMARI --
04:56 FOUL  by WHITE,LE'TARION

GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 04:56 25-26 H 1
04:56 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
04:56 SUB OUT by WHITE,LE'TARION
04:56 SUB IN by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
04:56 SUB IN by GLENN,XAVIER

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 04:56
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 04:56
GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 04:56 26-26
FOUL  by GEORGE,AMARI 04:36

04:36 26-27 H 1 GOOD FT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 04:36
SUB IN by FIELD,WESLEY 04:36

04:36 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
04:36 SUB OUT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
04:36 SUB IN by BRYANT JR,RODNEY

MISS LAYUP by DIXON,TREMAINE(in the paint) 04:13
04:13 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
FOUL  by BRISCOE,TY 03:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:56

03:56 26-29 H 3 GOOD FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
03:56 26-30 H 4 GOOD FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

GOOD 3PTR by BRISCOE,TY 03:26 29-30 H 1
03:04 29-32 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 02:35
02:35 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 02:30



-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
02:13 29-34 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by GLENN,XAVIER

SUB OUT by FIELD,WESLEY 02:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 02:04
TURNOVER  by BRISCOE,TY 01:46

01:46 STEAL  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
01:38 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN --
MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 01:30

01:30 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYANT JR,RODNEY
01:02 MISS JUMPER by GLENN,XAVIER

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
FOUL  by BOLDEN,RASHAD 00:55

00:55 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
00:55 MISS FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:50

00:50 SUB OUT by GLENN,XAVIER
00:50 SUB IN by WYCHE,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,RASHAD 00:25
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

00:03 MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mississippi Col. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Florida
20:00 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
20:00 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE
19:48 MISS LAYUP by WYCHE,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 19:32 31-35 H 4
ASSIST  by LAND,JUDAH --

19:11 31-37 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,ELI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
FOUL  by BRISCOE,TY 18:46
FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 18:24

18:24 31-38 H 7 GOOD FT by MCELROY,KYLE
18:24 MISS FT by MCELROY,KYLE

REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 18:14
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD TIPIN by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 18:09 33-38 H 5

17:50 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,ELI
REBOUND DEF by BRISCOE,TY --
MISS 3PTR by BOLDEN,RASHAD 17:42

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,ELI
17:19 MISS JUMPER by BRYANT JR,RODNEY

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 17:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
16:59 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAND,JUDAH 16:59
REBOUND DEF by LAND,JUDAH --

16:46 FOUL  by BROWN,ELI
MISS FT by BRISCOE,TY 16:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 16:46 34-38 H 4
FOUL  by BRISCOE,TY 16:32

16:32 MISS FT by MCELROY,KYLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 16:32
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 16:32

16:32 MISS FT by MCELROY,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:20 MISS LAYUP by MCELROY,KYLE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCELROY,KYLE

FOUL  by GEORGE,AMARI 16:19
16:19 34-39 H 5 GOOD FT by MCELROY,KYLE

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 16:19
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 16:19

16:19 34-40 H 6 GOOD FT by MCELROY,KYLE
16:03 FOUL  by MCELROY,KYLE

MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,TY(in the paint) 15:52
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
GOOD TIPIN by LAND,JUDAH(in the paint) 15:51 36-40 H 4
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51

15:51 SUB OUT by BRYANT JR,RODNEY
15:51 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
15:51 SUB IN by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
15:51 SUB IN by GLENN,XAVIER
15:30 MISS JUMPER by WYCHE,ELIJAH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,ELI
15:25 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,ELI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GLENN,XAVIER
15:21 36-42 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 15:00 38-42 H 4
FOUL  by BOLDEN,RASHAD 14:49

14:49 38-43 H 5 GOOD FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
14:49 38-44 H 6 GOOD FT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
14:49 SUB OUT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
14:49 SUB IN by DAVIS,SHAY

MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 14:34
-- REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

14:22 MISS LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by GLENN,XAVIER

FOUL  by BRISCOE,TY 14:14
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,TY 14:14
SUB OUT by LAND,JUDAH 14:14
SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAMEI 14:14
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 14:14

13:54 38-46 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GLENN,XAVIER

13:43 FOUL  by BROWN,ELI
GOOD FT by GEORGE,AMARI 13:43 39-46 H 7

13:43 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI
13:43 SUB IN by PAYNE,RYAN

GOOD FT by GEORGE,AMARI 13:43 40-46 H 6
FOUL  by BOLDEN,RASHAD 13:18

13:18 MISS FT by GLENN,XAVIER
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:18 40-47 H 7 GOOD FT by GLENN,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 13:04 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --

12:52 TURNOVER  by WYCHE,ELIJAH
12:52 SUB OUT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
12:52 SUB IN by WHITE,LE'TARION

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 12:40 45-47 H 2
ASSIST  by BOLDEN,RASHAD --



12:24 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LE'TARION
STEAL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 12:24
GOOD 3PTR by BOLDEN,RASHAD(fastbreak) 12:20 48-47 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:17

12:17 SUB OUT by GLENN,XAVIER
12:17 SUB OUT by PAYNE,RYAN
12:17 SUB IN by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
12:17 SUB IN by BROWN,ELI
12:09 48-49 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,SHAY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,JAMEI 11:58

11:33 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
STEAL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 11:33

11:27 FOUL  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:27
SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 11:27
SUB OUT by DIXON,TREMAINE 11:27
SUB IN by FIELD,WESLEY 11:27
SUB IN by LAND,JUDAH 11:27

11:19 FOUL  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
GOOD JUMPER by FIELD,WESLEY 10:58 50-49 V 1
ASSIST  by MCGHEE,JAMEI --

10:34 MISS LAYUP by WHITE,LE'TARION(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN(in the paint) 10:15

10:15 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHAY

10:09 50-51 H 1
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,LE'TARION(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,SHAY
10:07 SUB OUT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
10:07 SUB IN by WYCHE,ELIJAH

SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAMEI 10:07
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 10:07
SUB IN by BRISCOE,TY 10:07
SUB IN by DIXON,TREMAINE 10:07
TURNOVER  by BOLDEN,RASHAD 09:53

09:53 STEAL  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
09:49 TURNOVER  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

STEAL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 09:49
09:40 FOUL  by WYCHE,ELIJAH

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 09:40 51-51
SUB OUT by BRISCOE,TY 09:40
SUB IN by GEORGE,AMARI 09:40
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 09:40 52-51 V 1
FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 09:28

09:28 MISS FT by WHITE,LE'TARION
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:28 52-52 GOOD FT by WHITE,LE'TARION
TURNOVER  by DIXON,TREMAINE 09:21

09:21 STEAL  by WHITE,LE'TARION
09:16 52-55 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WHITE,LE'TARION
GOOD JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 08:49 54-55 H 1

08:17 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,SHAY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIXON,TREMAINE --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 08:05 56-55 V 1
ASSIST  by LAND,JUDAH --
SUB OUT by FIELD,WESLEY 08:05
SUB IN by BRISCOE,TY 08:05

07:47 TURNOVER  by WYCHE,ELIJAH
STEAL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 07:47



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:46
07:46 SUB OUT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
07:46 SUB OUT by WHITE,LE'TARION
07:46 SUB IN by MCELROY,KYLE
07:46 SUB IN by GLENN,XAVIER

MISS JUMPER by BRISCOE,TY(in the paint) 07:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:15

07:03 56-57 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by DIXON,TREMAINE 06:41

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHAY
06:22 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELROY,KYLE
05:45 MISS JUMPER by GLENN,XAVIER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 05:22 58-57 V 1
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
05:20 SUB IN by WHITE,LE'TARION
05:00 TURNOVER  by GLENN,XAVIER

STEAL  by BOLDEN,RASHAD 05:00
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 04:45 60-57 V 3
ASSIST  by BRISCOE,TY --

04:32 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,SHAY
STEAL  by BRISCOE,TY 04:32

04:32 SUB OUT by BROWN,ELI
04:32 SUB IN by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON

04:08 TURNOVER  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
03:52 FOUL  by GLENN,XAVIER
03:52 SUB OUT by MCELROY,KYLE
03:52 SUB OUT by WHITE,LE'TARION
03:52 SUB IN by WYCHE,ELIJAH
03:52 SUB IN by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 03:52 61-57 V 4
GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 03:52 62-57 V 5

03:23 MISS LAYUP by WYCHE,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GEORGE,AMARI 03:23

-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
FOUL  by GEORGE,AMARI 03:21

03:21 62-58 V 4 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
03:21 62-59 V 3 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
03:08 FOUL  by GLENN,XAVIER

GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 03:08 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by BRISCOE,TY 03:08 64-59 V 5

02:48 64-61 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GARRETT,ZONDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WYCHE,ELIJAH

02:46 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BOLDEN,RASHAD 02:19
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,AMARI --
MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,AMARI(in the paint) 02:15

02:15 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 02:10 66-61 V 5

02:10 FOUL  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 02:10 67-61 V 6

01:57 MISS JUMPER by WYCHE,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

FOUL  by GEORGE,AMARI 01:53



SUB OUT by GEORGE,AMARI 01:53
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,SKYLEN 01:53

01:53 67-62 V 5 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK
01:53 67-63 V 4 GOOD FT by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

MISS LAYUP by BRISCOE,TY(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SHAY

FOUL  by DIXON,TREMAINE 01:16
01:16 67-64 V 3 GOOD FT by GLENN,XAVIER
01:16 67-65 V 2 GOOD FT by GLENN,XAVIER

MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 01:03
REBOUND OFF by LAND,JUDAH --
MISS LAYUP by BOLDEN,RASHAD(in the paint) 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
00:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by LAND,JUDAH 00:25
00:25 67-66 V 1 GOOD FT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
00:25 67-67 GOOD FT by WYCHE,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by BRISCOE,TY 00:01
00:01 BLOCK  by GARRETT,ZONDRICK

REBOUND OFF by BOLDEN,RASHAD --
00:01 FOUL  by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
00:01 SUB OUT by BRIGGS JR.,JA'RON
00:01 SUB IN by BROWN,ELI

GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 00:01 68-67 V 1
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 00:01 69-67 V 2
GOOD FT by BOLDEN,RASHAD 00:01 70-67 V 3

00:01 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:01 SUB OUT by WYCHE,ELIJAH
00:01 SUB IN by PAYNE,RYAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:01
00:00 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SHAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM


